

Item no 5.24

QUESTION NO 24

By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 21 September 2017

Question (1) What income has been generated by the fees paid from Cruise Liners visiting the port at South Queensferry, in each of the last 5 years?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What budget area do these fees contribute to?

Answer (2)

Question (3) How much of this income, in each of the last 5 years, has been specifically used to fund projects or make improvements in South Queensferry, and what were these?

Answer (3)